#### 503770020 04/05/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3816664

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WILDCAT DISCOVERY TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	03/29/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JOHNSON CONTROLS TECHNOLOGY COMPANY		
Street Address:	915 EAST 32ND STREET		
City:	HOLLAND		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	49423		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14746761

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (281)970-4503

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 281-970-4545

Email: docket@fyiplaw.com, powell@fyiplaw.com

JOHNSON CONTROLS, INC. C/O FLETCHERYODER **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 692289

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77269

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12015US11
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	W. ALLEN POWELL
SIGNATURE:	/W. Allen Powell/
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=12015US11 Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 038198 FRAME: 0177** 

503770020

### **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Wildcat Discovery Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 6985 Flanders Drive, San Diego, California 92121, as represented by the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Johnson Controls Technology Company (the "Assignee"), a corporation of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at 915 East 32<sup>nd</sup> Street, Holland, Michigan 49423, an undivided one-half interest of the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in United States Non-Provisional Application Serial No. 14/746,761 filed on June 22, 2015, which is entitled "Electrolyte Formulations with Improved Wide Temperature Performance on Lithium Titanate Anodes," such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States, including all provisional and non-provisional applications, and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications (in accordance with the terms of the Research, Development, & Cooperation Agreement, effective February 1, 2014, between Wildcat Discovery Technologies, Inc. and the Assignee) under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States.

Signature:	2	2/	<u></u>	Date: March 29, 2016	

Name: Mark Gresser

Title: <u>President 4 CEO</u>
of Wildcat Discovery Technologies, Inc

COUNTY OF San Diego

This <u>9</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2016, before me personally came the above-named, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

JEAN ALISON RAMSAUER
Commission # 1994542
Notary Public - California
San Diego County
My Comm. Expires Oct 19, 2016

(Notary Public)

PATENT REEL: 038198 FRAME: 0178

**RECORDED: 04/05/2016**